Scientia Iranica (2025) 32(7): 6652
To cite this article:
A. Cüneyt Aydın, B. Bayrak, H. Görkem Alcan, M. Kılıç, M. Maali “Fire performance of steel profiles covered with self-compacting concrete”,
Scientia Iranica (2025) 32(7): 6652. https://doi.org/10.24200/sci.2023.60188.6652
2345-3605 © 2025 Sharif University of Technology. This is an open access article under the CC BY-NC-ND license.
Sharif University of Technology
Scientia Iranica
 Transactions on Civil Engineering

for three minutes with cement and fly ash. After that, the
super plasticizer (Daracem 200) and 1/3 of water were added
 A. Cüneyt Aydin et al./ Scientia Iranica (2025) 32(7): 6652 3
Figure 1. The geometrical details of specimens.
Table 1. Details of the experiments and the specimens.
Group Specimens
Time
(min)
Concrete cover
(mm)
Temperature
(degree)
Cross-section
 (mm)
I270
I270-C25-T600-t60 60 25 600
185×320×350 I270-C25-T600-t120 120 25 600
I270-C50-T600-t60 60 50 600
235×370×400 I270-C50-T600-t120 120 50 600
I270-C75-T600-t60 60 75 600
285×420×450 I270-C75-T600-t120 120 75 600
I270-C25-T900-t60 60 25 900
185×320×350 I270-C25-T900-t120 120 25 900
I270-C50-T900-t60 60 50 900
235×370×400 I270-C50-T900-t120 120 50 900
I270-C75-T900-t60 60 75 900
285×420×450 I270-C75-T900-t120 120 75 900
I120
I120-C25-T600-t60 60 25 600
114×170×350 I120-C25-T600-t120 120 25 600
I120-C50-T600-t60 60 50 600
164×220×400 I120-C50-T600-t120 120 50 600
I120-C75-T600-t60 60 75 600
214×270×450 I120-C75-T600-t120 120 75 600
I120-C25-T900-t60 60 25 900
114×170×350 I120-C25-T900-t120 120 25 900
I120-C50-T900-t60 60 50 900
164×220×400 I120-C50-T900-t120 120 50 900
I120-C75-T900-t60 60 75 900
214×270×450 I120-C75-T900-t120 120 75 900
Table 2. Chemical properties of Portland cement and fly ash.
 Chemical properties Physical properties
SiO2 Al2O3 Fe2O3 CaO MgO SO3 Na2O K2O Specific gravity (g/cm3) Specific surface (cm2/g)